

November 13, 2024

For Immediate Release

## Keesler Federal and Jefferson Financial Federal Credit Unions announce plans for a merger

Merger Called a "Win-Win" for Members

BILOXI, Miss. —<u>Keesler Federal Credit Union</u> and <u>Jefferson Financial Federal</u> <u>Credit Union</u> Boards of Directors on Wednesday announced plans for the largest credit union merger in Louisiana and Mississippi history, resulting in enhanced services for members of both credit unions and a more robust footprint stretching across the Gulf Coast.

Jefferson Financial Federal will be merged into Keesler Federal Credit Union. The resulting organization will have combined assets of just under \$5 billion, with 55 branch locations across Louisiana, Mississippi, Alabama, and the United Kingdom, and more than 900 employees.

The leaders of both cooperative organizations said the synergies of the merger make sense for their respective institutions. Keesler Federal has strategically moved into the greater New Orleans region with seven locations and high-profile sponsorships of the New Orleans Saints and New Orleans Pelicans professional sports franchises. Once the merger with Jefferson Financial Federal is complete, Keesler Federal will have 21 Louisiana locations stretching from New Orleans and the river parishes to Baton Rouge.

"We are pleased to be joining forces with Jefferson Financial Federal Credit Union and bringing greater service and accessibility to our members," said **Andrew Swoger**, **President & CEO of Keesler Federal Credit Union.** "From a business perspective, it is a great fit that will strengthen both institutions and allow greater accessibility and services. It's a win-win for our members."

Jefferson Financial Federal Credit Union was chartered in 1966 and has assets of around \$700 million and about 150 employees. Both credit unions bring strong records

of service to members and the communities they serve, said **Mark Rosa, Jefferson Financial Federal President and CEO.** 

"Keesler Federal and Jefferson Financial Federal share a culture of service," Rosa said. "Our members will continue to enjoy the hands-on service they are accustomed to and will now have even more options available to them."

The merger proposed by the two credit unions must be approved by the National Credit Union Administration (NCUA). Once NCUA approval is secured, ballots will be mailed out to Jefferson Financial Federal members for their consideration. Until then, it will remain business as usual for both credit unions. Once the merger is approved by Jefferson Financial Federal members, the merger process will begin in earnest. Full integration under the Keesler Federal Credit Union name is not expected to be completed until late 2025 or early 2026.

"This opportunity would not have happened without the strong support of the Boards of Directors of both Keesler Federal Credit Union and Jefferson Financial Federal Credit Union, and the skillful facilitation of <u>Olden Lane</u> who guided us to the definitive agreement," said **James Hollingsworth, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Keesler Federal Credit Union**.

## About Keesler Federal

Established in 1947, <u>Keesler Federal</u> is the largest credit union headquartered in Mississippi with total assets exceeding \$4 billion, more than 320,000 members and 41 locations throughout coastal and central Mississippi, greater New Orleans, Mobile, Ala., and the United Kingdom. As a not-for-profit financial cooperative, Keesler Federal is committed to building a stronger community, one member, one relationship, one financial solution at a time. Named by Newsweek as one of America's Best Regional Banks and Credit Unions for 2024, Keesler Federal membership is available to people who live, work, worship or attend school within its service areas. For more information, visit <u>kfcu.org</u> and follow us on Facebook, Instagram, X (Twitter), and LinkedIn.

###

## **CONTACT:**

T. Bradley Keith, Director of Public Relations and Communications Bradley.Keith@kfcu.org (225) 364-5804